participants who are ages sixteen to 
twenty-five (16-25) who are Indigenous 
and live in the State of Minnesota. 

Grant Applicants must be both, located 
and conduct grant activities in the state of 
Minnesota.

Funding Availability

The STATE has up to three hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) in federal 
funding available for services requested in 
this RFP. Contracts may be awarded to 
multiple qualifying organizations and 
Tribes.

• There are ten (10) grants for this 
opportunity.   

• Grant Applicants may request funding for 
up to three (3) cohorts, each consisting of

[...]

• The session evaluation compensation cannot exceed fifteen dollars ($15) per session for a maximum of one thirty-five ($135) for all nine 

(9) sessions. 
• The amount provided for sessions attended (being present for at least half of the session) cannot exceed fifteen dollars ($15) per 

evaluation session for a maximum of one hundred thirty-five dollars ($135) for all sessions attended.
•  Individuals who only complete the survey, but not attend the session are ineligible for compensation.
• The amount of compensation for completing the post-program survey cannot exceed twenty dollars ($20). If participants miss the post-